
 
 

 

428 J Street, Suite 400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

 

Tel: 415-506-0234  accjc.org 

Mac Powell, President 
Lori Gaskin, Chair 

 
 
February 5, 2024 
 
 
 
Dr. Laura Hope, Interim Superintendent/President 
College of the Desert 
43-500 Monterey Avenue 
Palm Desert, CA 92260 
 
Dear Dr. Hope: 
 
Please find enclosed the team roster for the Comprehensive Peer Review of College of the 
Desert scheduled for Spring 2024/Fall 2024. Dr. Ryan Cartnal will not participate on the visit. 
 
Please let me know if there is anything I can do to assist you as you prepare for the visit. I am 
available by email at gmomjian@accjc.org, or by cell phone at 415-301-0570. I look forward to 
our continued work together to facilitate a beneficial and meaningful visit in service to your 
students. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Gohar Momjian, Ed.D. 
Vice President 
 
GM/tl 
 
cc:  Mr. Val Garcia, Accreditation Liaison Officer 
 
Enclosure 
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Mac Powell, President 
Lori Gaskin, Chair 

February 5, 2024 
 

College of the Desert  
Team ISER Review Roster 

March 20, 2024 

 
 
Dr. Tim Karas, Chair 
Superintendent/President 
Mendocino College 
1000 Hensley Creek Road 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
Email: tkaras@mendocino.edu 
Telephone: 707-468-3071 
 
Dr. Marilyn Flores, Vice Chair 
Superintendent/President 
Rio Hondo College 
3600 Workman Mill Road 
Whittier, CA 90601-1699 
Email: MMFlores@riohondo.edu 
Telephone: 562-908-3403 
 
ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Ms. Davena Burns-Peters 
Academic Senate President, Faculty 
San Bernardino Valley College 
701 South Mount Vernon Ave. 
San Bernardino, CA 92410 
Email: dburns@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
Telephone: 909-384-8983 
 
Ms. Tia Germar 
Librarian Tenured Faculty 
Butte College 
3536 Butte Campus Drive 
Oroville, CA 95965 
Email: germarti@butte.edu 
Telephone: (530) 879-4067 
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ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Mr. Daniel Pittaway 
Associate Professor; Student Success Coordinator 
Coastline Community College 
14120 All American Way 
Westminster CA 92683 
Email: dpittaway@coastline.edu 
Telephone: 714-241-6184 xt.17419 
 
Dr. Jerry Saviano 
Professor of English 
Honolulu Community College 
874 Dillingham Boulevard 
Honolulu HI 96817 
Email: saviano@hawaii.edu 
Telephone: 808-845-9966 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Ms. Dorothy Battenfeld 
Board President, Trustee 
Santa Rosa Junior College 
1501 Mendocino Ave. 
Santa Rosa CA 95401 
Email: dbattenfeld@santarosa.edu 
Telephone: (707) 636-4612 
 
Mr. Shaminder Brar 
Vice President Administrative Services 
Antelope Valley College 
3041 W Ave K 
Lancaster, CA 93536 
Email: sbrar@avc.edu 
Telephone: (661) 722-6302 
 
Dr. Rebecca Farley 
Associate Vice Chancellor 
Kern Community College District 
2100 Chester Ave. 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 
Email: Rebecca.farley@kccd.edu 
Telephone: (661) 336-5116 
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ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Dr. Alketa Wojcik 
Vice President, Student Services 
MiraCosta College 
1 Barnard Drive 
Oceanside CA 92056 
Email: awojcik@miracosta.edu 
Telephone: 760-795-6898 
 
 
ACCJC STAFF LIAISON 
 
Dr. Gohar Momjian 
Vice President 
ACCJC 
428 J Street, Suite 400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Email: gmomjian@accjc.org 
Cell: 415-301-0570 
 


